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STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

LIBERTY UTILITIES (ENERGYNORTH NATURAL GAS) CORP.
d/b/a LIBERTY

Docket No. DG 20-105

Distribution Service Rate Case

Record Request — Exhibit 51

REQUEST:

Please provide a residential heating customer bill impact analysis showing the change from
current rates to proposed August 1, 2021, rates.

RESPONSE:

See the attached schedule, which confirms that a residential heating customer will see an annual
bill impact of $42.89, or 4.3% from the proposed rate changes to go into effect on August 1,
2021.
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Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty
DG 20-105 Residential Heating Customer Annual Bill Increase

Summer Winter
July 31, 2021 April 30, 2021
Rates Rates
Customer Charge $15.50 $15.50
Variable $0.5678 $0.5678
LDAC $0.0589 $0.0589
COG $0.3935 $0.6050
Typical Use (therms) 144 667
Typical Summer Bill @ Current Rates $162.41
Typical Winter Bill @ Current Rates $837.04
Typical Annual Bill @ Current Rates $999.45

Customer Charge
Variable

LDAC

COoG

Typical Use (therms)
Typical Summer Bill @ Proposed Rates

Typical Winter Bill @ Proposed Rates
Typical Annual Bill @ Proposed Rates

Summer
Proposed
Rates
$15.39
$0.5985
$0.0589
$0.3935

144
$166.72

875.62
$1,042.34

Winter
Proposed
Rates
$15.39
$0.5985
$0.0589
$0.6323

667
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Difference Difference %

$4.31

$38.58
$42.89 4.3%
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