STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

LIBERTY UTILITIES (ENERGYNORTH NATURAL GAS) CORP. d/b/a LIBERTY

Docket No. DG 20-105

Distribution Service Rate Case

<u>Record Request – Exhibit 51</u>

REQUEST:

Please provide a residential heating customer bill impact analysis showing the change from current rates to proposed August 1, 2021, rates.

RESPONSE:

See the attached schedule, which confirms that a residential heating customer will see an *annual* bill impact of \$42.89, or 4.3% from the proposed rate changes to go into effect on August 1, 2021.

Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty DG 20-105 Residential Heating Customer Annual Bill Increase

	Summer	Winter		Summer	Winter		
	July 31, 2021	April 30, 2021		Proposed	Proposed		
	<u>Rates</u>	<u>Rates</u>		<u>Rates</u>	<u>Rates</u>	<u>Difference</u>	Difference %
Customer Charge	\$15.50	\$15.50	Customer Charge	\$15.39	\$15.39		
Variable	\$0.5678	\$0.5678	Variable	\$0.5985	\$0.5985		
LDAC	\$0.0589	\$0.0589	LDAC	\$0.0589	\$0.0589		
COG	\$0.3935	\$0.6050	COG	\$0.3935	\$0.6323		
Typical Use (therms)	144	667	Typical Use (therms)	144	667		
Typical Summer Bill @ Current Rates	\$162.41		Typical Summer Bill @ Proposed Rates	\$166.72		\$4.31	
Typical Winter Bill @ Current Rates	<u>\$837.04</u>		Typical Winter Bill @ Proposed Rates	<u>\$875.62</u>		<u>\$38.58</u>	
Typical Annual Bill @ Current Rates	\$999.45		Typical Annual Bill @ Proposed Rates	\$1,042.34		\$42.89	4.3%